PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Subodh S. Deshmukh	10/11/2006
Kadum Ali	10/06/2006
Christopher R. Diorio	10/06/2006
Eric C. Ehrnsperger	10/06/2006
Mahdi B. Fawzi	10/13/2006
Syed Muzafar Shah	10/06/2006
Mahmoud Mirmehrabi	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11519756	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 248 5000

Email: patentdocketing@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea L.C. Robidoux

Address Line 1: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 2: Two International Place - Floor 34
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM102144 (0439) (ALR)

PATENT

500261717 REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0058

OP \$40.00 115197

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L.C. Robidoux
Total Attachments: 6 source=AM102144 (0439) Assignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0059

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144)
Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Subodh S. Deshmukh

Residence: 39 Parkview Court, White Plains, New York 10603

Citizenship: India

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Kadum Ali

Residence: 32 Massachusetts Avenue, Congers, New York 10920

Citizenship: Iraq

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Christopher R. Diorio

Residence: 16 Booth Drive, Campbell Hall, New York 10916

Citizenship: USA

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Eric C. Ehrnsperger

Residence: 14 Ross Avenue, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977

Citizenship: USA

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Mahdi B. Fawzi

Residence: 1 Dukes Ct., Morristown, New Jersey 07960

Citizenship: USA

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Syed Muzafar Shah

Residence: 1 Ora Court, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936

Citizenship: USA

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Mahmoud Mirmehrabi

Residence: 6545 Jean Cocteau Street, Laval, Quebec, H7R 6B7 Canada

Citizenship: Iran

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144) Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

GLUCURONATE SALT OF A PIPERAZINE COMPOUND

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and v	which	is found in U.S. Application No. 11/519,756 filed on: September 12, 2006
		I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,
	[also	check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
	_	ne right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and Il Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144)

Patent

CHE STATE OF THE S	Octobes	11,	2006
Subodh S. Deshmukh	Date		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Then (fort)	_}
County of	Rochland	ss: }

On the // day of 2006, Subodh S. Deshmukh personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-WH6052604
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06

Notary Public

Kadum Ali Oct. 6, 2006
Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Kew Yerki	}
County of	Lucland	

On the 6 day of 2006, Kadum Ali personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01-WH6052604

QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20

Anniel Flico
Notary Public

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144)

Chital Min	6-Oct -2006
Christopher R. Diorio	Date
ACH	KNOWLEDGMENT
On the 6 day of Detakel 20 me, known by me to be the same person	ss: } 006, Christopher R. Diorio personally appeared before on described in and who executed the foregoing she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 66	Jenna Mice Notary Public
Eric C. Ehrnsperger	06-0ct-2006 Date
ΔCI	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of Kew God County of Lardland On the 6 day of October 20 me, known by me to be the same person	ss: } 006, Eric C. Ehrnsperger personally appeared before on described in and who executed the foregoing she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 66	Aguir P. Khite Notary Public

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144) Patent

Mahdi B. Fawzi 13 oct, 2006 Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of State of
Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL ROXANNE L. KELLY, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County Nay Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2906
Syed Muzafar Shah Date Od. 06, 2006 Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Kur fack } County of Lockles 2006, Syed Muzafar Shah personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06 Notary Public

Page 5 of 6

Assignment of Invention
Non-Provision All Application
REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0064

Docket No: 2004658-0439 (AM102144)

Patent

30-october-2006

Mahmoud Mirmehrabi

Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of (大い大)か

On the 30 day of October 2006, Mahmoud Mirmehrabi personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Dine MARTIN, potary

for the Province of Quebec, Canada

My commission is for life

Notary Public